www.e-t-a.de  1
3120-N...-...T1-... Thermal Circuit Breaker
2613
  1
Description
The 3120-N...-...T1-... thermal circuit breaker/switch combination
unites overcurrent protection and the function of an ON/OFF
switch within a single component. The trip element is a thermo-

										         L
										         X
3120-N5 	 2  4 - PT  T1-W 19 D G ...			   Ordering example
3120-N5 	 2  4 - PT  T1-W 19 D G ...			   Ordering example
										         Illumination voltage
											          (= operating voltage)
										         1	 DC 12 V
										         2	 DC 24 V
										         3	 AC 115 V
										         4	 AC 230 V
										         5	 DC 48 V
										         6	� AC 400 V (for 2-pole versions
up to 16 A)
											          Current rating
											          0.1 ... 20 A
												�            Terminal shroud
(optional)
												            A	�With terminal shroud,
mounted*
3120-N5 	 2  4 - PT  T1-W 19 D G 4 - 16 A - (A)	 Ordering - example
* �Optional. If -A is added to the order designation, the 3120 is
supplied with the mounted terminal shroud. Only available in
combination with -P7 or -N7 terminal design variants.
A D F K L X
3120-N...-...T1-... Thermal Circuit Breaker
2613
  1
Ordering information
Type no.
3120	 Thermal resettable circuit breaker with push button
	 Mounting method
	 N3	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 50.5 x 21.5 mm
	 N5	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 44.5 x 22 mm
			   Number of poles
			   1 	1-pole thermally protected
			   2	2-pole thermally protected
			   5	2-pole, 1-pole thermally protected
				    Style
				    G	 Resettable circuit breaker
					     Terminal design
					     PT Push-in terminals
					     P7	�Blade terminals
					     H7	�As P7, terminals 11 and 21 with flat head screws
M3.5 - standard for units with
undervoltage release module
					     N7	As P7, with additional shunt terminals 12(i)
						      and 22(i)
					     G7	� As N7, terminals 11 and 21 with additional
flat head screws M3.5
						      Trip curve
						      T1	 Thermal trip
							       Actuator
							       D	One push button
								        Colour of push button
								        01 Black
								        02 White opaque
								        04 Red opaque (UL/CSA approval only)
								        09 Green opaque
									         Marking of the push button
									          X Without marking
											           Current rating
											           0.1 ... 20 A
												�            Terminal shroud
(optional)
												            A	�With terminal shroud,
mounted*
3120-N3 	 2  G - PT T1 - D 01 - X   20 A - (A)	 Ordering - example
Please observe our minimum ordering quantities.
* �Optional. If -A is added to the order designation, the 3120 is

								        M  �Module supplied with mounted
3120 circuit breaker and connector
X3120-	A	 04	01	 08	01 	 M		 Ordering example
Note: the power entry module is only available as a ready-to-use unit
including the 3120 circuit breaker, C14/C20 appliance inlet and wir-
ing (if selected).
All information and data given on our products are accurate and reliable to the best of our
knowledge, but E-T-A does not accept any responsibility for the use in applications which
are not in accordance with the present specification. E-T-A reserves the right to change
specifications at any time in the interest of improved design and performance . Dimensions
are subject to change  without notice. Please enquire for the latest dimensional drawing with
tolerances if required. All dimensions, data, pictures and descriptions are for information
only and are not binding. Amendments, errors and omissions excepted. Part numbers of the
devices may differ from their marking.
Typical applications
Electrical medical apparatus, laboratory equipment, professional
audio equipment and office machines.
Approvals
X3120-A – C14 inlet plugs
Approval
authority
Standard Rated voltage Max. current
rating
ENEC IEC/EN 60320-1 AC 240 V 10 A
UL/CSA1) UL 60320-1,
CSA C22.2 no.
60320-1
AC 250 V 15 A
CQC CCC AC 250 V 10 A
1) �X3120-A0400 also available with overall approval according to UL 60320-1 at
max.  15 A rated current.
X3120-A - filter
Design to UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No. 8 1986, IEC/EN 60939
X3120-B – C20 inlet plugs
Approval
authority
Standard Rated voltage Max. current
rating
ENEC IEC/EN 60320-1 AC 240 V 16 A
UL/CSA2) UL 60320-1,
CSA C22.2 no.
60320-1
AC 240 V 20 A
2) �X3120-B0400 also available with overall approval according to UL 60320-1 at max.
20 A rated current.
Please note: the current rating of the circuit breaker must not exceed the max. current
of the filter/inlet plug, depending on the approval.
Selection of filter rating
Current rating of circuit breaker Min. rating of filter
0.1 ... 1 A 1 A
1.2 ... 3 A 3 A
3.5 ... 6 A 6 A
7 ... 8 A	 8 A
9 ... 10 A 10 A
12 A 12 A
14 ... 15 A 15 A
The current rating of the circuit breaker must not be higher than the
filter current rating. For best attenuation a filter with the smallest
possible current rating should be selected. Depending on the IEC/EN
or UL/CSA approval, other maximum values are permissible for the
inlet plug. The table above serves as orientation.
For protection of the filter in the event of higher overcurrents, we
recommend 3120- N circuit breakers with thermal-magnetic trip
(3120- N...-M1...).
For further technical information please refer to page 21.

										         L
										         X
3120-N5 	 2  4 - P7  M1-W 19 D G ...		  Ordering example
3120-N5 	2  4 - P7  M1-W 19 D G ...		 Ordering example
										         Illumination voltage range
											          (= operating voltage)
										         1	 DC 12 V
										         2	DC 24 V
										         3	AC 115 V
										         4	AC 230 V
										         5	DC 48 V
										         6	� AC 400 V
(for 2-pole versions)
											           Current rating
											           0.1 ... 16 A
3120-N5 	2  4 - P7  M1-W 19 D G 4 - 16 A	 Ordering example
A D F K L X
3120-N...-...M1-...thermal-magnetic circuit breaker
2613
  1
Ordering information
Type no.
3120	 Thermal magnetic resettable circuit breaker with push button
	 Mounting method
	 N3	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 50.5 x 21.5 mm
	 N5	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 44.5 x 22 mm
			   Number of poles
			   1 	1-pole thermal-magnetically protected
			   2	� 2-pole protected
(1 1: thermal-magnetically protected,
pole 2: thermally protected)
			   5	� 2-pole, 1-pole thermal-magnetically protected
				    Style
				    G	 Resettable circuit breaker
					     Terminal design
					     P7	�Blade terminals
					     H7	�As P7, terminals 11 and 21 with additional flat
head screws M3.5
					     N7	As P7, with additional shunt terminals 12(i)
						      and 22(i)
					     G7	� As N7, terminals 11 and 21 with additional
flat head screws M3.5
						      Trip curve
						      M1	� Medium delay, thermal- 1.01-1.4 x IN;
magnetic 4-9 x IN AC
							       Actuator
							       D	One push button
								        Colour of push button
								        01 Black
								        02 White opaque
								        04 Red opaque (UL/CSA approval only)
								        09 Green opaque
									         Marking of the push button
									         X Without marking
											           Current rating
											           0.1...16 A
3120-N3 	 2  G - P7 M1 - D 01 - X 16 A 	Ordering example
Please observe our minimum ordering quantities.
Customer-specific solutions
Looking for a version you cannot find in our order numbering
code? Please get in touch.
Ordering information
Type no.
3120	� Thermal-magnetic circuit breaker/switch combination with
push button actuation
	 Mounting method
	 N3	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 50.5 x 21.5 mm
	 N5	 Snap-in, mounting cut-out 44.5 x 22 mm